

**Q-21-694 Custodial Paper and Hand Soap**

Item No. / Description		Central Poly-Bag Corp. Linden, NJ	Dade Paper & Bag LLC DBA Imperial Dade Jessup, MD	Dispose N' Save Monroe, NY
1	Toilet Tissue, minimum dimension of (WxL) 4.5"x 4.05" not to exceed 4.5"x 4.5" shall be acceptable, 2 Ply White, 500 sheets per roll, 80 rolls/case. <i>Tork Advanced or County approved equal.</i> Approximate usage: eight hundred sixty-two (862) cases.	N/B	\$40.90	N/B
		<i>Product Item # (Quoters shall provide quantity [rolls] per case. # rolls per case)</i>	<i>Product Item #245989 (Quoters shall provide quantity [rolls] per case. 80 rolls per case)</i>	<i>Product Item # (Quoters shall provide quantity [rolls] per case. # rolls per case)</i>
2	Hand Towels, Multifold, natural, approximately 9.25"x 9.5", 250 towels/pkg, 16 pkgs/case, total of 4,000 sheets per case. <i>Marcal PRO P200N or County approved equal.</i> Approximate usage: eight hundred forty-eight (848) cases.	\$15.99	\$17.60	N/B
		<i>Product Item #P200N (Quoters shall provide quantity [sheets] 4,000 per case)</i>	<i>Product Item #P200N (Quoters shall provide quantity [sheets] 4,000 per case)</i>	<i>Product Item # (Quoters shall provide quantity [sheets] 4,000 per case)</i>
3	Roll Towels, 100% Recycled hard wound paper towels, natural, 7.85" w x 350 linear ft., 12 rolls/case. <i>Marcal PRO P720N or County approved equal.</i> Approximate usage: twenty (20) cases.	\$16.70	N/B	N/B
		<i>Product Item #P720N (Quoters shall provide quantity [rolls] per case. 12 rolls per case)</i>	<i>Product Item # (Quoters shall provide quantity [rolls] per case. # rolls per case)</i>	<i>Product Item # (Quoters shall provide quantity [rolls] per case. 12 rolls per case)</i>
4	Roll Towel, white, 800' rolls, 10" Length, 6 rolls per case. <i>Enmotion/Georgia-Pacific. No substitutions.</i> Approximate usage: One hundred three (103) cases.	N/B	\$54.30	N/B
		<i>Product Item # (Price per case of six [6] rolls)</i>	<i>Product Item #89460 (Price per case of six [6] rolls)</i>	<i>Product Item # (Price per case of six [6] rolls)</i>
5	<i>GOJO</i> Luxury Foam Antibacterial Handwash refills for FMX-12 Dispensing Systems -1250 ml/per each refill - 3 per case. <i>No substitutions.</i> Approximate usage: two hundred eight (208) cases	N/B	\$69.80	N/B
		<i>Product Item # (Price per case of three [3] refills)</i>	<i>Product Item #5162-04 (Price per case of three [3] refills) *</i>	<i>Product Item # (Price per case of three [3] refills)</i>

**Q-21-694 Custodial Paper and Hand Soap**

Item No. / Description		Central Poly-Bag Corp. Linden, NJ	Dade Paper & Bag LLC DBA Imperial Dade Jessup, MD	Dispose N' Save Monroe, NY
6	GOJO Premium Foam Antibacterial Handwash refills for TFX Touch-Free Dispensing Systems - 1200 ml/per each refill - 2 per case. <i>No Substitutions.</i> Approximate usage: sixty-four (64) cases	N/B	\$51.20	N/B
		<i>Product Item # (Price per case of two [2] refills)</i>	<i>Product Item #5362-02 (Price per case of two [2] refills)</i>	<i>Product Item # (Price per case of two [2] refills)</i>
7	Antibacterial Hand Soap Refill - 1 gal/per each refill - 4 per case. <i>Dial Professional or County Approved equal.</i> Approximate usage: sixty-one (61) cases.	N/B	N/B	N/B
		<i>Product # (Price per case of four [4] refills)</i>	<i>Product # (Price per case of four [4] refills)</i>	<i>Product # (Price per case of four [4] refills)</i>
8	Tork Universal Tissue Roll (T22) – two (2) ply, 3.5” x 8.8” diameter, core 3.3”, twelve (12) rolls per case. <i>No substitutions.</i> Approximate usage: one hundred fifty (150) cases.	N/B	\$27.74	N/B
		<i>Product Item # (Price per case of twelve [12] rolls)</i>	<i>Product Item #TJ0922A (Price per case of twelve [12] rolls)</i>	<i>Product Item # (Price per case of twelve [12] rolls)</i>
9	Waxed Paper Liner – 9” x 10” x 3.25”, 250/case. <i>Hospesco (HS6141) or County approved equal.</i> Approximate usage: five (5) cases.	N/B	N/B	N/B
		<i>Product Item # (Price per case of two hundred fifty [250] per case)</i>	<i>Product Item # (Price per case of two hundred fifty [250] per case)</i>	<i>Product Item # (Price per case of two hundred fifty [250] per case)</i>
10	Tork Advanced Hand Towel Roll – 450' x 7.5”, roll diameter 5.9”, core inside diameter 1.9”, one ply, white towel, 12 rolls/case. <i>For H76 - Mini mechanical hand towel system, Article 7674540. No substitutions.</i> Approximate usage: twenty-four (24) cases.	N/B	\$59.55	N/B
		<i>Product Item # (Price per case of twelve [12] per case)</i>	<i>Product Item #767450 (Price per case of twelve [12] per case)</i>	<i>Product Item # (Price per case of twelve [12] per case)</i>

**Q-21-694 Custodial Paper and Hand Soap**

Item No. / Description		Central Poly-Bag Corp. Linden, NJ	Dade Paper & Bag LLC DBA Imperial Dade Jessup, MD	Dispose N' Save Monroe, NY
11	Non-Skid Disposable Urinal Floor Mats, rubber - approximately 17 1/2" Width x 20" Length, six (6) per case. Boardwalk Product (Item No. BWKUMBB) or County approved equal. Approximate usage: forty-one (41) cases.	N/B	N/B	N/B
		<i>Product Item # (Price per case)</i>	<i>Product Item # (Price per case)</i>	<i>Product Item # (Price per case)</i>
12	Cloths X60, Jumbo Roll - approximately 12 1/2" Width x 13 2/5" Length, 1100 per roll. WypAll (34965) or County approved equal. Approximate usage: eight (8) rolls.	N/B	N/B	N/B
		<i>Product Item # (Price per each)</i>	<i>Product Item # (Price per each)</i>	<i>Product Item # (Price per each)</i>
13	Cloths X50, Jumbo Roll - approximately 9 4/5" Width x 13 2/5" Length, 1100 per roll. WypAll (35015) or County approved equal. Approximate usage: twenty (20) rolls.	N/B	N/B	N/B
		<i>Product Item # (Price per each)</i>	<i>Product Item # (Price per each)</i>	<i>Product Item # (Price per each)</i>
14	Trash Liners, Black, 43" x 47", 2.0 mil., 56 gallon capacity, 10 bags per roll, 10 rolls per case for a total of 100. No substitutions. Approximate usage: two hundred thirty-four (234) cases.	\$26.00	N/B	\$23.68
		<i>Product Item #CP4347K2 (Price per case of ten [10] rolls)</i>	<i>Product Item # (Price per case of ten [10] rolls)</i>	<i>Product Item #DPS4347-2 (Price per case of ten [10] rolls) *</i>
15	Trash Liners, Natural, 24" x 33", 12 mic, 12-16 gallon capacity, 20 bags per roll, 25 rolls per case for a total of 500. No substitutions. Approximate usage: one hundred forty-nine (149) cases.	\$23.00	N/B	\$13.68
		<i>Product Item # CP2433N12 (Price per case of twenty-five [25] rolls) *</i>	<i>Product Item # (Price per case of twenty-five [25] rolls)</i>	<i>Product Item #DPS2433-12 (Price per case of twenty-five [25] rolls) *</i>

**Q-21-694 Custodial Paper and Hand Soap**

Item No. / Description		Central Poly-Bag Corp. Linden, NJ	Dade Paper & Bag LLC DBA Imperial Dade Jessup, MD	Dispose N' Save Monroe, NY
16	Hand Sanitizer, alcohol based, greater than 60% ethanol or 70% isopropanol, 12 ounce pump bottles, 12 bottles per case. Approximate usage: unknown.	N/B	\$58.53	N/B
		<i>Product Item # (Price per case of twelve [12] bottles)</i>	<i>Product Item #9659-12 (Price per case of twelve [12] bottles)</i>	<i>Product Item # (Price per case of twelve [12] bottles)</i>

**Notes/Exceptions:**

**Central Poly-Bag Corp.: NON-RESPONSIVE**

#15 Second price \$26.00

**Dade Paper & Bag LLC DBA Imperial Dade**

#5 GoJo has discontinued 3 per case version. Item Bid is 4 per case

**Dispose N' Save**

#14 See sample #14 (attached)

#15 See sample #15 (attached)

**Q-21-694 Custodial Paper and Hand Soap**

Item No. / Description		Global Chi Supply Solutions LLC Nashville, TN	Interstate Business Solutions Hot Springs, AK	Pyramid School Products* Tampa, FL
1	Toilet Tissue, minimum dimension of (WxL) 4.5"x 4.05" not to exceed 4.5"x 4.5" shall be acceptable, 2 Ply White, 500 sheets per roll, 80 rolls/case. <i>Tork Advanced or County approved equal.</i> Approximate usage: eight hundred sixty-two (862) cases.	N/B	\$70.14	N/B
		<i>Product Item # (Quoters shall provide quantity [rolls] per case. # rolls per case) *</i>	<i>Product Item #TM6184 (Quoters shall provide quantity [rolls] per case. 80 rolls per case)</i>	<i>Product Item # (Quoters shall provide quantity [rolls] per case. # rolls per case)</i>
2	Hand Towels, Multifold, natural, approximately 9.25"x 9.5", 250 towels/pkg, 16 pkgs/case, total of 4,000 sheets per case. <i>Marcal PRO P200N or County approved equal.</i> Approximate usage: eight hundred forty-eight (848) cases.	\$18.44	\$28.94	N/B
		<i>Product Item #Reno06003 (Quoters shall provide quantity [sheets] 4,000 per case)</i>	<i>Product Item #MRCP200N (Quoters shall provide quantity [sheets] 4,000 per case)</i>	<i>Product Item # (Quoters shall provide quantity [sheets] 4,000 per case)</i>
3	Roll Towels, 100% Recycled hard wound paper towels, natural, 7.85" w x 350 linear ft., 12 rolls/case. <i>Marcal PRO P720N or County approved equal.</i> Approximate usage: twenty (20) cases.	\$22.72	\$27.90	N/B
		<i>Product Item #RK350A (Quoters shall provide quantity [rolls] per case. 12 rolls per case)</i>	<i>Product Item #MRCP720N (Quoters shall provide quantity [rolls] per case. 12 rolls per case)</i>	<i>Product Item # (Quoters shall provide quantity [rolls] per case. 12 rolls per case)</i>
4	Roll Towel, white, 800' rolls, 10" Length, 6 rolls per case. <i>Enmotion/Georgia-Pacific. No substitutions.</i> Approximate usage: One hundred three (103) cases.	\$63.20	\$71.99	N/B
		<i>Product Item #GT89470 (Price per case of six [6] rolls)</i>	<i>Product Item #CW-GP6006 (Price per case of six [6] rolls) *</i>	<i>Product Item # (Price per case of six [6] rolls)</i>
5	<i>GOJO</i> Luxury Foam Antibacterial Handwash refills for FMX-12 Dispensing Systems -1250 ml/per each refill - 3 per case. <i>No substitutions.</i> Approximate usage: two hundred eight (208) cases	\$63.61	\$24.50	\$79.98
		<i>Product Item #Fmx-12 (Price per case of three [3] refills) *</i>	<i>Product Item #GOJ516204EA (Price per case of three [3] refills)</i>	<i>Product Item #GOJ518604CT (Price per case of three [3] refills) *</i>

**Q-21-694 Custodial Paper and Hand Soap**

Item No. / Description		Global Chi Supply Solutions LLC Nashville, TN	Interstate Business Solutions Hot Springs, AK	Pyramid School Products Tampa, FL
6	GOJO Premium Foam Antibacterial Handwash refills for TFX Touch-Free Dispensing Systems - 1200 ml/per each refill - 2 per case. <i>No Substitutions.</i> Approximate usage: sixty-four (64) cases	\$44.30	\$57.08	N/B
		<i>Product Item #TFX (Price per case of two [2] refills)</i>	<i>Product Item #GOJ191202CT (Price per case of two [2] refills)</i>	<i>Product Item # (Price per case of two [2] refills)</i>
7	Antibacterial Hand Soap Refill - 1 gal/per each refill - 4 per case. <i>Dial Professional or County Approved equal.</i> Approximate usage: sixty-one (61) cases.	\$62.54	\$69.90	N/B
		<i>Product #DIA88047 (Price per case of four [4] refills)</i>	<i>Product #DIA88047 (Price per case of four [4] refills)</i>	<i>Product # (Price per case of four [4] refills)</i>
8	Tork Universal Tissue Roll (T22) – two (2) ply, 3.5” x 8.8” diameter, core 3.3”, twelve (12) rolls per case. <i>No substitutions.</i> Approximate usage: one hundred fifty (150) cases.	\$28.82	\$38.92	N/B
		<i>Product Item #TJ0922A (Price per case of twelve [12] rolls)</i>	<i>Product Item#TRKTJ0928 (Price per case of twelve [12] rolls)</i>	<i>Product Item # (Price per case of twelve [12] rolls)</i>
9	Waxed Paper Liner – 9” x 10” x 3.25”, 250/case. <i>Hospesco (HS6141) or County approved equal.</i> Approximate usage: five (5) cases.	\$19.82	\$25.04	\$14.98
		<i>Product Item #HOS-KL (Price per case of two hundred fifty [250] per case)</i>	<i>Product Item #H056141 (Price per case of two hundred fifty [250] per case)</i>	<i>Product Item #HS6141 (Price per case of two hundred fifty [250] per case)</i>
10	Tork Advanced Hand Towel Roll – 450' x 7.5”, roll diameter 5.9”, core inside diameter 1.9”, one ply, white towel, 12 rolls/case. <i>For H76 - Mini mechanical hand towel system, Article 7674540. No substitutions.</i> Approximate usage: twenty-four (24) cases.	\$59.06	\$37.25	N/B
		<i>Product Item #7674550 (Price per case of twelve [12] per case)</i>	<i>Product Item #RB350A (Price per case of twelve [12] per case)</i>	<i>Product Item # (Price per case of twelve [12] per case)</i>

**Q-21-694 Custodial Paper and Hand Soap**

Item No. / Description		Global Chi Supply Solutions LLC Nashville, TN	Interstate Business Solutions Hot Springs, AK	Pyramid School Products Tampa, FL
11	Non-Skid Disposable Urinal Floor Mats, rubber - approximately 17 1/2" Width x 20" Length, six (6) per case. Boardwalk Product (Item No. BWKUMBB) or County approved equal. Approximate usage: forty-one (41) cases.	\$43.56	\$44.25	\$35.99
		<i>Product Item #666800 (Price per case) *</i>	<i>Product Item #BWKUMBB (Price per case)</i>	<i>Product Item #1525-6 (Price per case) *</i>
12	Cloths X60, Jumbo Roll - approximately 12 1/2" Width x 13 2/5" Length, 1100 per roll. WypAll (34965) or County approved equal. Approximate usage: eight (8) rolls.	\$67.05	\$74.36	\$75.98
		<i>Product Item #34965 (Price per each)</i>	<i>Product Item #KCC34965 (Price per each)</i>	<i>Product Item #34965 (Price per each)</i>
13	Cloths X50, Jumbo Roll - approximately 9 4/5" Width x 13 2/5" Length, 1100 per roll. WypAll (35015) or County approved equal. Approximate usage: twenty (20) rolls.	\$47.62	\$43.94	\$49.98
		<i>Product Item #35015 (Price per each)</i>	<i>Product Item #KCC35015 (Price per each)</i>	<i>Product Item #35015 (Price per each)</i>
14	Trash Liners, Black, 43" x 47", 2.0 mil., 56 gallon capacity, 10 bags per roll, 10 rolls per case for a total of 100. No substitutions. Approximate usage: two hundred thirty-four (234) cases.	\$35.78	\$40.00	N/B
		<i>Product Item #REV25621 (Price per case of ten [10] rolls) *</i>	<i>Product Item #CL-MCB-4347 (Price per case of ten [10] rolls) *</i>	<i>Product Item # (Price per case of ten [10] rolls)</i>
15	Trash Liners, Natural, 24" x 33", 12 mic, 12-16 gallon capacity, 20 bags per roll, 25 rolls per case for a total of 500. No substitutions. Approximate usage: one hundred forty-nine (149) cases.	\$29.81	\$18.87	N/B
		<i>Product Item #888978 (Price per case of twenty-five [25] rolls) *</i>	<i>Product Item #HCR243311 (Price per case of twenty-five [25] rolls) *</i>	<i>Product Item # (Price per case of twenty-five [25] rolls)</i>

**Q-21-694 Custodial Paper and Hand Soap**

Item No. / Description		Global Chi Supply Solutions LLC Nashville, TN	Interstate Business Solutions Hot Springs, AK	Pyramid School Products Tampa, FL
16	Hand Sanitizer, alcohol based, greater than 60% ethanol or 70% isopropanol, 12 ounce pump bottles, 12 bottles per case. Approximate usage: unknown.	\$57.02	\$71.93	\$44.28
		<i>Product Item #GOJ3659-12 (Price per case of twelve [12] bottles)</i>	<i>Product Item #GOJ365912CT (Price per case of twelve [12] bottles) *</i>	<i>Product Item#03826 (Price per case of twelve [12] bottles) *</i>

**Notes/Exceptions:**

**Global Chi Supply Solutions LLC**

- #1 Can't source this exact min size
- #5 Per case of 4 refills
- #11 6 per case
- #14 1.7 mil instead of 2.0 mil
- #15 25 bages per roll - 20 rolls per case

**Interstate Business Solutions**

- #4 Compatible W/GP 59460/62/87/88/07/50/47 Dispensers
- #14 International
- #15 Colonial
- #16 GoJo
- Addenda not acknowledged
- Corrections not initialed

**Pyramid School Products**

- #5 4 refills per case
- #11 Impact
- #16 BAY - 16.9 ounce

**Notes/Exceptions:**

**Pyramid School Products**

Withdrew Price Proposal



**Q-21-694 Custodial Paper and Hand Soap**

Item No. / Description		Veritiv Operating Company Mechanicsburg, PA	WB Mason, Inc. Winchester, VA
1	Toilet Tissue, minimum dimension of (WxL) 4.5"x 4.05" not to exceed 4.5"x 4.5" shall be acceptable, 2 Ply White, 500 sheets per roll, 80 rolls/case. <i>Tork Advanced or County approved equal.</i> Approximate usage: eight hundred sixty-two (862) cases.	\$39.95	\$37.29
		<i>Product Item #Tork TM6120S (Quoters shall provide quantity [rolls] per case. 80 rolls per case)</i>	<i>Product Item #GPC1988001 (Quoters shall provide quantity [rolls] per case. 80 rolls per case)</i>
2	Hand Towels, Multifold, natural, approximately 9.25"x 9.5", 250 towels/pkg, 16 pkgs/case, total of 4,000 sheets per case. <i>Marcal PRO P200N or County approved equal.</i> Approximate usage: eight hundred forty-eight (848) cases.	\$16.84	\$13.54
		<i>Product Item #MK520A (Quoters shall provide quantity [sheets] 4,000 per case)</i>	<i>Product Item# MRCP200N (Quoters shall provide quantity [sheets] 4,000 per case)</i>
3	Roll Towels, 100% Recycled hard wound paper towels, natural, 7.85" w x 350 linear ft., 12 rolls/case. <i>Marcal PRO P720N or County approved equal.</i> Approximate usage: twenty (20) cases.	\$16.83	\$14.41
		<i>Product Item #R12350 Morcon (Quoters shall provide quantity [rolls] per case. 12 rolls per case)</i>	<i>Product Item #MRCP720N (Quoters shall provide quantity [rolls] per case. 12 rolls per case)</i>
4	Roll Towel, white, 800' rolls, 10" Length, 6 rolls per case. <i>Enmotion/Georgia-Pacific . No substitutions.</i> Approximate usage: One hundred three (103) cases.	\$63.14	\$51.36
		<i>Product Item# GP 89460 (Price per case of six [6] rolls)</i>	<i>Product Item# GPC89460 (Price per case of six [6] rolls)</i>
5	<i>GOJO</i> Luxury Foam Antibacterial Handwash refills for FMX-12 Dispensing Systems -1250 ml/per each refill - 3 per case. <i>No substitutions.</i> Approximate usage: two hundred eight (208) cases	\$63.50	N/B
		<i>Product Item #5162-04 (Price per case of three [3] refills)</i> *	<i>Product Item # (Price per case of three [3] refills)</i>

**Q-21-694 Custodial Paper and Hand Soap**

<b>Item No. / Description</b>		<b>Veritiv Operating Company Mechanicsburg, PA</b>	<b>WB Mason, Inc. Winchester, VA</b>
6	GOJO Premium Foam Antibacterial Handwash refills for TFX Touch-Free Dispensing Systems - 1200 ml/per each refill - 2 per case. <i>No Substitutions.</i> Approximate usage: sixty-four (64) cases	\$48.94	\$37.21
		<i>Product Item #Gojo 5362 (Price per case of two [2] refills)</i>	<i>Product Item #GOJ536202 (Price per case of two [2] refills)</i>
7	Antibacterial Hand Soap Refill - 1 gal/per each refill - 4 per case. <i>Dial Professional or County Approved equal.</i> Approximate usage: sixty-one (61) cases.	\$59.16	\$45.99
		<i>Product #Dial 88047 (Price per case of four [4] refills)</i>	<i>Product #DIA88047CT (Price per case of four [4] refills)</i>
8	Tork Universal Tissue Roll (T22) – two (2) ply, 3.5” x 8.8” diameter, core 3.3”, twelve (12) rolls per case. <i>No substitutions.</i> Approximate usage: one hundred fifty (150) cases.	\$25.10	\$20.21
		<i>Product Item #Tork TJ0922A (Price per case of twelve [12] rolls)</i>	<i>Product Item #ALM700 (Price per case of twelve [12] rolls)</i>
9	Waxed Paper Liner – 9” x 10” x 3.25”, 250/case. <i>Hospesco (HS6141) or County approved equal.</i> Approximate usage: five (5) cases.	\$19.31	\$18.27
		<i>Product Item #Hospesco HS-6141 (Price per case of two hundred fifty [250] per case)</i>	<i>Product Item #HOS6141 (Price per case of two hundred fifty [250] per case)</i>
10	Tork Advanced Hand Towel Roll – 450' x 7.5”, roll diameter 5.9”, core inside diameter 1.9”, one ply, white towel, 12 rolls/case. <i>For H76 - Mini mechanical hand towel system, Article 7674540. No substitutions.</i> Approximate usage: twenty-four (24) cases.	N/B	N/B
		<i>Product Item # (Price per case of twelve [12] per case)</i>	<i>Product Item # (Price per case of twelve [12] per case)</i>

**Q-21-694 Custodial Paper and Hand Soap**

Item No. / Description		Veritiv Operating Company Mechanicsburg, PA	WB Mason, Inc. Winchester, VA
11	Non-Skid Disposable Urinal Floor Mats, rubber - approximately 17 1/2" Width x 20" Length, six (6) per case. Boardwalk Product (Item No. BWKUMBB) or County approved equal. Approximate usage: forty-one (41) cases.	\$52.89	\$35.89
		<i>Product Item #I525-5 (Price per case)</i>	<i>Product Item #BWKOMBB (Price per case)</i>
12	Cloths X60, Jumbo Roll - approximately 12 1/2" Width x 13 2/5" Length, 1100 per roll. WypAll (34965) or County approved equal. Approximate usage: eight (8) rolls.	\$66.07	\$79.51
		<i>Product Item #KC 34965-50 (Price per each)</i>	<i>Product Item #KCC34965 (Price per each)</i>
13	Cloths X50, Jumbo Roll - approximately 9 4/5" Width x 13 2/5" Length, 1100 per roll. WypAll (35015) or County approved equal. Approximate usage: twenty (20) rolls.	\$41.29	\$41.07
		<i>Product Item #KC 35015 (Price per each)</i>	<i>Product Item #KCC35015 (Price per each)</i>
14	Trash Liners, Black, 43" x 47", 2.0 mil., 56 gallon capacity, 10 bags per roll, 10 rolls per case for a total of 100. No substitutions. Approximate usage: two hundred thirty-four (234) cases.	\$50.57	\$13.42
		<i>Product Item #Reliable V04316 (Price per case of ten [10] rolls) *</i>	<i>Product Item #HERH8647TK (Price per case of ten [10] rolls)</i>
15	Trash Liners, Natural, 24" x 33", 12 mic, 12-16 gallon capacity, 20 bags per roll, 25 rolls per case for a total of 500. No substitutions. Approximate usage: one hundred forty-nine (149) cases.	\$27.80	N/A
		<i>Product Item #Reliable V03112 (Price per case of twenty-five [25] rolls) *</i>	<i>Product Item # (Price per case of twenty-five [25] rolls)</i>

**Q-21-694 Custodial Paper and Hand Soap**

Item No. / Description		Veritiv Operating Company Mechanicsburg, PA	WB Mason, Inc. Winchester, VA
16	Hand Sanitizer, alcohol based, greater than 60% ethanol or 70% isopropanol, 12 ounce pump bottles, 12 bottles per case. Approximate usage: unknown.	\$65.04	\$10.99
		<i>Product Item #Purell 3659-12 (Price per case of twelve [12] bottles)</i>	<i>Product Item #NW1HS1612 (Price per case of twelve [12] bottles)</i>

**Notes/Exceptions:**

**Veritiv Operating Company:**

- #5 4 refills per case
- #14 equals 100 per case
- #15 equals 500/case

**Custodial Paper and Hand Soap awarded to:**

**W.B. Mason, Inc. - Item Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 7, 8, 9, 11, 13, 14, 16**

**Veritiv Operating Company - Item Nos. 5, 12, 15**

**Dade Paper & Bag LLC DBA Imperial Dade - Item No. 10**



## "ITEM SPECIFICATIONS"

### BID # Q-21-694 CUSTODIAL PAPER & HAND SOAP

#### "PLASTIC BAGS"

ITEM #	WIDTH (INCH)	LENGTH (INCH)	PRODUCT NAME	COLOR	CASE PACK
14	43	47	DPS4347-2	BLACK	100
15	24	33	DPS2433-12	CLEAR	500